
Boys Varsity - Sm School

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:18:26.46 79

2 NEWCHAA Homeschool 00:18:27.90 80

3 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:18:30.43 85

4 Southern Door 00:18:56.63 125

5 Peshtigo 00:19:07.68 141

6 Howards Grove 00:19:10.36 145

7 Mishicot 00:19:38.10 190

8 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 00:19:47.23 200

9 Roncalli 00:20:50.69 261

10 Oneida Nation 00:20:47.02 282

11 Oconto 00:21:06.01 309

12 Brillion 00:21:21.05 309

13 Reedsville 00:21:38.76 327

14 Chesterton Academy 00:22:09.62 369

15 Hilbert 00:23:00.18 409

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Sheboygan Christian 00:23:51.03 4

Coleman 00:21:37.72 3

Providence Academy (Green Bay) 00:21:59.73 3

Sevastopol 00:20:15.30 2

Gibraltar 00:21:48.05 2

Algoma 00:19:03.36 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:18:26.46 7 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 814 Jacob Kanzenbach 00:17:33.36 2

2 7 817 Ryder Vogt 00:18:06.05 7

3 15 816 Joseph Ungemach 00:18:16.07 15

4 27 812 Maxwell Ciha 00:18:59.45 25

5 33 815 Braden Revak 00:19:17.36 30

6 37 813 Elliott Franzen 00:19:22.43 (34)

7 45 833 Ezra Schulz 00:19:48.83 (42)

2 NEWCHAA Homeschool 00:18:27.90 7 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 952 Isaiah Martens 00:17:56.63 5

2 6 948 Sam Gremore 00:18:05.75 6

3 14 950 Calvin Kirsteatter 00:18:13.57 14

4 19 951 Diego Martens 00:18:34.81 19

5 39 949 Silas Gremore 00:19:28.76 36

6 40 953 Daniel Rodriguez 00:19:28.76 (37)

7 47 947 Andrew Budde 00:19:58.44 (44)

3 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:18:30.43 7 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1306 Eddy Giebler 00:17:37.75 3

2 10 1305 James Duplechain 00:18:09.05 10

3 21 1307 Titus Gottschalk 00:18:46.70 21

4 24 1310 Jack MacGillis 00:18:54.21 24

5 30 1308 Andrew Leibham 00:19:04.45 27

6 35 1311 Lukas Schulze 00:19:19.47 (32)

7 42 1309 Oliver Leibham 00:19:42.52 (39)

4 Southern Door 00:18:56.63 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1375 Ben Grota 00:17:28.66 1

2 8 1374 Lucas Conard 00:18:06.71 8

3 36 1377 Owen Larios Amezquita 00:19:22.08 33

4 41 1380 Brayden Vogel 00:19:41.90 38

5 48 1376 Ethan Kaser 00:20:03.78 45

6 53 1378 Joel Moyer 00:20:16.72 (50)

7 76 1379 Colton Valley 00:21:28.43 (69)

5 Peshtigo 00:19:07.68 7 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1186 Dominik Baxter 00:18:10.24 12

2 20 1187 Eli Berndt 00:18:41.16 20

3 28 1189 Andrew Halfmann 00:19:01.55 26

4 34 1188 Quentin Crawford 00:19:18.06 31

5 56 1191 Liam Smith 00:20:27.39 52

6 63 1192 Noah Vallier 00:20:50.14 (57)

7 65 1190 Keelan Schmidt 00:20:56.37 (59)

6 Howards Grove 00:19:10.36 6 145

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 614 Liam Swearingen 00:18:08.13 9

2 18 613 Odin Schulz 00:18:34.42 18
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3 31 610 Tyler Athorp 00:19:07.32 28

4 46 615 Braven Wilson 00:19:55.61 43

5 50 611 Carter Maranell 00:20:06.32 47

6 52 612 Max Russart 00:20:12.71 (49)

7 Mishicot 00:19:38.10 7 190

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 874 Greyson Armbruster 00:18:19.15 16

2 23 875 Benjamin Brice 00:18:50.92 23

3 43 879 Aiden Schanilec 00:19:45.42 40

4 54 876 Blake Kozlowski 00:20:17.44 51

5 66 880 Ethan Shimek 00:20:57.56 60

6 78 878 Davin Olson 00:21:34.72 (70)

7 89 877 Nick Logan 00:22:10.51 (81)

8 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 00:19:47.23 7 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 489 Tate Southworth 00:18:26.85 17

2 32 486 Dakota Koehler 00:19:11.55 29

3 38 485 Ethan Fromm 00:19:28.30 35

4 44 487 Ryder Schwaller 00:19:47.37 41

5 86 488 Brayden Smith 00:22:02.07 78

6 90 484 Ben Auch 00:22:36.02 (82)

7 92 483 Jacob Arbuckle 00:22:43.16 (84)

9 Roncalli 00:20:50.69 5 261

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1233 Jacob Harrison 00:17:48.06 4

2 13 1235 Elliott Onesti 00:18:10.28 13

3 74 1234 Max Mueller 00:21:23.57 68

4 98 1232 Atley Flores 00:22:58.01 87

5 102 1236 Danny Verhasselt 00:23:53.52 89

10 Oneida Nation 00:20:47.02 7 282

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 1157 Jonas Johnson 00:18:47.41 22

2 51 1158 Miko Leroy 00:20:09.58 48

3 71 1155 Osa Cornelius 00:21:17.35 65

4 81 1156 Landon House 00:21:47.25 73

5 82 1159 Emmit Madrid 00:21:53.51 74

6 84 1154 Kenyon Cornelius 00:21:59.57 (76)

7 93 1168 Mason Laster 00:22:46.87 (85)

11 Oconto 00:21:06.01 7 309

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 1065 Owen Brzozowski 00:20:31.96 53

2 61 1068 Trenton Hartman 00:20:45.67 55

3 70 1066 Cooper Campshure 00:21:14.78 64

4 72 1067 Garrett Goetsch 00:21:19.52 66

5 79 1069 Carter Koch 00:21:38.12 71

6 91 1081 Davis Knoll 00:22:39.55 (83)

7 101 1063 Daniel Alwin 00:23:22.75 (88)

12 Brillion 00:21:21.05 6 309

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 236 Bob Huntley 00:18:09.72 11

2 67 237 Wyatt Keltesch 00:20:58.23 61

3 80 235 Connor Holly 00:21:39.75 72
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4 83 238 Isaiah Kempen 00:21:57.68 75

5 103 234 James Bartel 00:23:59.86 90

6 105 239 Jayden Thorpe 00:24:11.93 (91)

13 Reedsville 00:21:38.76 5 327

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 1217 Garrett Taddy 00:20:05.02 46

2 62 1214 Gabriel Blunt 00:20:47.04 56

3 69 1213 Talon Behnke 00:21:11.60 63

4 73 1216 Nathan Schneider 00:21:20.59 67

5 109 1215 Adison Scharenbroch 00:24:49.55 95

14 Chesterton Academy 00:22:09.62 6 369

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 59 257 Stephen Moore 00:20:43.71 54

2 64 259 Christopher Timm 00:20:54.41 58

3 87 254 Dominic Fannin 00:22:03.00 79

4 94 256 Patrick McKee 00:22:50.48 86

5 106 258 Tyler Soldner 00:24:16.51 92

6 107 255 Max Kieffer 00:24:19.98 (93)

15 Hilbert 00:23:00.18 5 409

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 68 574 Theo Woelfel 00:21:01.50 62

2 85 572 Oliver Schulz 00:21:59.93 77

3 88 570 Damian Franczek 00:22:06.15 80

4 108 573 Blaze Van Hoof 00:24:25.93 94

5 110 571 Ashton Penterman 00:25:27.39 96
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1375 Ben Grota SR 00:17:28.66 Southern Door

2 2 814 Jacob Kanzenbach SR 00:17:33.36 Manitowoc Lutheran

3 3 1306 Eddy Giebler FR 00:17:37.75 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

4 4 1233 Jacob Harrison SO 00:17:48.06 Roncalli

5 5 952 Isaiah Martens SR 00:17:56.63 NEWCHAA Homeschool

6 6 948 Sam Gremore JR 00:18:05.75 NEWCHAA Homeschool

7 7 817 Ryder Vogt SR 00:18:06.05 Manitowoc Lutheran

8 8 1374 Lucas Conard SR 00:18:06.71 Southern Door

9 9 614 Liam Swearingen SR 00:18:08.13 Howards Grove

10 10 1305 James Duplechain JR 00:18:09.05 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

11 11 236 Bob Huntley SR 00:18:09.72 Brillion

12 12 1186 Dominik Baxter JR 00:18:10.24 Peshtigo

13 13 1235 Elliott Onesti SO 00:18:10.28 Roncalli

14 14 950 Calvin Kirsteatter SR 00:18:13.57 NEWCHAA Homeschool

15 15 816 Joseph Ungemach SR 00:18:16.07 Manitowoc Lutheran

16 16 874 Greyson Armbruster FR 00:18:19.15 Mishicot

17 17 489 Tate Southworth SR 00:18:26.85 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

18 18 613 Odin Schulz JR 00:18:34.42 Howards Grove

19 19 951 Diego Martens SO 00:18:34.81 NEWCHAA Homeschool

20 20 1187 Eli Berndt JR 00:18:41.16 Peshtigo

21 21 1307 Titus Gottschalk SO 00:18:46.70 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

22 22 1157 Jonas Johnson SR 00:18:47.41 Oneida Nation

23 23 875 Benjamin Brice JR 00:18:50.92 Mishicot

24 24 1310 Jack MacGillis SR 00:18:54.21 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

25 0 320 Conner Markiewicz SR 00:18:55.23 Coleman

26 0 1252 Jairus Dadam SR 00:18:56.92 Sevastopol

27 25 812 Maxwell Ciha FR 00:18:59.45 Manitowoc Lutheran

28 26 1189 Andrew Halfmann SO 00:19:01.55 Peshtigo

29 0 108 Alex Kirchman SR 00:19:03.36 Algoma

30 27 1308 Andrew Leibham SR 00:19:04.45 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

31 28 610 Tyler Athorp SR 00:19:07.32 Howards Grove

32 29 486 Dakota Koehler JR 00:19:11.55 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

33 30 815 Braden Revak SR 00:19:17.36 Manitowoc Lutheran

34 31 1188 Quentin Crawford SO 00:19:18.06 Peshtigo

35 (32) 1311 Lukas Schulze SR 00:19:19.47 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

36 33 1377 Owen Larios Amezquita SO 00:19:22.08 Southern Door

37 (34) 813 Elliott Franzen FR 00:19:22.43 Manitowoc Lutheran

38 35 485 Ethan Fromm JR 00:19:28.30 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

39 36 949 Silas Gremore FR 00:19:28.76 NEWCHAA Homeschool

40 (37) 953 Daniel Rodriguez SO 00:19:28.76 NEWCHAA Homeschool

41 38 1380 Brayden Vogel SR 00:19:41.90 Southern Door

42 (39) 1309 Oliver Leibham SO 00:19:42.52 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

43 40 879 Aiden Schanilec JR 00:19:45.42 Mishicot

44 41 487 Ryder Schwaller SO 00:19:47.37 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

45 (42) 833 Ezra Schulz FR 00:19:48.83 Manitowoc Lutheran

46 43 615 Braven Wilson SR 00:19:55.61 Howards Grove

47 (44) 947 Andrew Budde SR 00:19:58.44 NEWCHAA Homeschool

48 45 1376 Ethan Kaser SR 00:20:03.78 Southern Door

49 46 1217 Garrett Taddy SO 00:20:05.02 Reedsville

50 47 611 Carter Maranell SR 00:20:06.32 Howards Grove

51 48 1158 Miko Leroy SO 00:20:09.58 Oneida Nation
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52 (49) 612 Max Russart SO 00:20:12.71 Howards Grove

53 (50) 1378 Joel Moyer FR 00:20:16.72 Southern Door

54 51 876 Blake Kozlowski JR 00:20:17.44 Mishicot

55 0 1202 Levi Rehn FR 00:20:24.93 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

56 52 1191 Liam Smith JR 00:20:27.39 Peshtigo

57 53 1065 Owen Brzozowski SR 00:20:31.96 Oconto

58 0 1339 James Danhoff SO 00:20:36.64 Sheboygan Christian

59 54 257 Stephen Moore SR 00:20:43.71 Chesterton Academy

60 0 549 Graham Devoe SO 00:20:43.82 Gibraltar

61 55 1068 Trenton Hartman SR 00:20:45.67 Oconto

62 56 1214 Gabriel Blunt SR 00:20:47.04 Reedsville

63 (57) 1192 Noah Vallier JR 00:20:50.14 Peshtigo

64 58 259 Christopher Timm JR 00:20:54.41 Chesterton Academy

65 (59) 1190 Keelan Schmidt SO 00:20:56.37 Peshtigo

66 60 880 Ethan Shimek FR 00:20:57.56 Mishicot

67 61 237 Wyatt Keltesch SR 00:20:58.23 Brillion

68 62 574 Theo Woelfel FR 00:21:01.50 Hilbert

69 63 1213 Talon Behnke SR 00:21:11.60 Reedsville

70 64 1066 Cooper Campshure SR 00:21:14.78 Oconto

71 65 1155 Osa Cornelius FR 00:21:17.35 Oneida Nation

72 66 1067 Garrett Goetsch SR 00:21:19.52 Oconto

73 67 1216 Nathan Schneider SR 00:21:20.59 Reedsville

74 68 1234 Max Mueller JR 00:21:23.57 Roncalli

75 0 1203 Adam Salmon SR 00:21:24.69 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

76 (69) 1379 Colton Valley FR 00:21:28.43 Southern Door

77 0 1253 Paxton Linnan FR 00:21:33.69 Sevastopol

78 (70) 878 Davin Olson SR 00:21:34.72 Mishicot

79 71 1069 Carter Koch SR 00:21:38.12 Oconto

80 72 235 Connor Holly JR 00:21:39.75 Brillion

81 73 1156 Landon House SR 00:21:47.25 Oneida Nation

82 74 1159 Emmit Madrid FR 00:21:53.51 Oneida Nation

83 75 238 Isaiah Kempen JR 00:21:57.68 Brillion

84 (76) 1154 Kenyon Cornelius JR 00:21:59.57 Oneida Nation

85 77 572 Oliver Schulz SO 00:21:59.93 Hilbert

86 78 488 Brayden Smith FR 00:22:02.07 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

87 79 254 Dominic Fannin JR 00:22:03.00 Chesterton Academy

88 80 570 Damian Franczek SR 00:22:06.15 Hilbert

89 (81) 877 Nick Logan SR 00:22:10.51 Mishicot

90 (82) 484 Ben Auch SR 00:22:36.02 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

91 (83) 1081 Davis Knoll FR 00:22:39.55 Oconto

92 (84) 483 Jacob Arbuckle JR 00:22:43.16 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

93 (85) 1168 Mason Laster JR 00:22:46.87 Oneida Nation

94 86 256 Patrick McKee JR 00:22:50.48 Chesterton Academy

95 0 550 Claas Ihns JR 00:22:52.28 Gibraltar

96 0 1340 Kellen Vrzal FR 00:22:52.80 Sheboygan Christian

97 0 319 Emery Kostreva SO 00:22:57.77 Coleman

98 87 1232 Atley Flores SO 00:22:58.01 Roncalli

99 0 321 Landon Risner SO 00:23:00.16 Coleman

100 0 1341 Connor Warmus SR 00:23:10.12 Sheboygan Christian

101 (88) 1063 Daniel Alwin SR 00:23:22.75 Oconto

102 89 1236 Danny Verhasselt SR 00:23:53.52 Roncalli

103 90 234 James Bartel FR 00:23:59.86 Brillion

104 0 1201 Max Heins SR 00:24:09.56 Providence Academy (Green Bay)

105 (91) 239 Jayden Thorpe SR 00:24:11.93 Brillion
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106 92 258 Tyler Soldner JR 00:24:16.51 Chesterton Academy

107 (93) 255 Max Kieffer SO 00:24:19.98 Chesterton Academy

108 94 573 Blaze Van Hoof FR 00:24:25.93 Hilbert

109 95 1215 Adison Scharenbroch SO 00:24:49.55 Reedsville

110 96 571 Ashton Penterman JR 00:25:27.39 Hilbert

111 0 1337 Eli Beimborn FR 00:28:44.59 Sheboygan Christian
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